
                                                          ITI LIMITED, MANKAPUR                                                                          
                                          NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

ESSM/CIVIL/NIT/                                                                       Date: 27.01.2023  
  TENDER ID VCT 2302                                                                                                                                    DUE DATE 10.02.2023                                                                                     

Sealed tenders are invited from the contractors registered/working with 
CPWD/MES/Railways/State PWD/PSUs/ITI Ltd, and having experience  for the under mentioned  
works at ITI Limited, Mankapur Gonda. 

Tend
er. 
No 

NIT No.& Name of work Estimated 
cost (In         
Rs.) lacs. 

Earnest 
Money (In 
Rs.) 

Completi
on period 

Sale date of 
start/ Close 

Date of 
Receipt 
/opening 

VCT 
2302 

 “White 
washing,distempering,painti
ng etc in public buildings of 
township area at ITI Limited, 
Mankapur. 

 
1.96 lakhs  

 
3900.00 

   12 
months 

27.01.23            
       To  
09.02.23 

10.02.23 
upto1.00pm                  
10.02.23 
at 3.00pm 

Tenders will be accepted under the two bid system:- 
1-The technical bid in Envelope No.1 should contain the following  documents- 
(a)  Satisfactory completion certificate/work order issued by competent authority not below the   
rank of  Executive Engineer for similar type of work/civil works done in the last three years for an 
equal  amount in single order.However working contractors of ITI Limited will be eligible to 
participate in the bid if the cost of single tender executed by them is 50% of this NIT being called 
for 
(b)Affidavit for proprietary/partnership deed/Article of Association including change in  
      constitution of  firm during last three years.  
(c)  Character Certificate from District Magistrate, (for outside parties bidding first time),          
     same is not needed for contractor working in ITI Mankapur, Gonda. 
(d)  Photocopy of PAN Card in the name of firm. 
(e)  EMDof Rs.3900/-( Rupees three thousand nine hundred only).in shape of demand  
      Draft in favour of ITI Ltd., Mankapur ).Same is exempted for MSME registered  
      agencies. 
(f) Tender cost of Rs 500.00 in  shape of IPO/DD in the the name of ITI Limited 
     ,Mankapur.) 
(g)  GSTin Registration in favour of Tenderer if annual turnover is more than 20.00 lacs. 
     All above documents should be  signed and submitted along with technical bid in 
     envelop no (1) as token of acceptance. 
2- The Price Bid in Envelope No.2 should contain the rates in our bill of quantities. 
3-  The price bid of only those contractors will be opened whose technical  bids are found  
     suitable. 
4-   ITI Ltd, Reserves the right to accept or reject any tender  without assigning any reason 
      thereof. 
5-   Conditional tenders will not be accepted. 
6-   The work  will be awarded  as a whole  in single  package  on L-1 basis . 
       rate.  
7-   Tenders may be submitted in the tender box kept in Tender Cell Technical building in 
       factory area.. 
 8-  Taxes will be applicable as per rules.  
 9-  ITI will not be responsible for non-receipt/late receipt or loss of tender documents in postal 
     transit. 
 



 
 
 
10. Tender documents can be downloaded from our website http://tenders.itiltd.in. 
11. The bidder must obtain for himself on their responsibility and at own expenses all 
       the   information  which may be necessary for the purpose of making a tender and 
       before  entering into a contract  and must examine the drawing if any and must visit  
       the site of the   work and acquaint themselves  with all the local conditions and asses 
       the work ,nature of  the work and all matters pertaining ther to .No claim at later date   
       because of the knowledge   of the site and working conditions will be entertained. 
12.   All the partners shall sign the tender submitted on behalf of a firm or by a partner 
        who have   authority on behalf of  the firm  /company to enter into the proposed  
       contract ,otherwise   the  tender is liable to be rejected. 
13.    The bidder should clearly mention the government levy otherwise it will be  
         presumed the  quoted rates are inclusive of all taxes. 
14.  The tender shall be firm and valid for a period of three months from the date of  
        opening. 
15.  Tender will be opened in presence of  bidder or their authorized representatives who  
        may   like to be present. 
16. Offer shall not be considered in case of violation of above instructions. 

 
 
 
 

      D.G.M (S)  
                 ITI LIMITED MANKAPUR 

                                                                       E-mail  omprakash_mkp@itiltd.co.in 
                                                                                            Phone no.05265-230097 
Copy to : 
1-  AM(CIVIL) plant for n.a  please. 
2-  Notice Board Civil Township 
3-  Notice Board Civil Plant. 
4-  Case file. 
 
 


